



Fees List: Academic Year 2023/2024

Parents should note that fee charges are reviewed each year in September.

Tuition fees (inclusive of Personal Accident Insurance, and lunches)

1. Senior School: Year 7 to 11 (Age 11 - 16)	£4710 per term
2. Junior School: Year 1 to Year 6 (Age 3 - 10)	£3940 per term

Optional Extras

	£8.00 per day for Breakfast Club £9.50 per day for After School Club
School buses	Details of routes and fares are available from the school office

Extra subjects

Private instrumental lessons	£181.00 per term
Youth Theatre	£6.00 per 1½ hour session
A range of after-school Sports Clubs are available	Free of charge

Learning Support

Learning Support: Lower & Senior School	£300.00 per term for one period of support a week

Insurances

Personal Accident Insurance (cover 365 days/annum) Fees Refund Scheme (term time only) optional	Included in fee Seniors 1.3% of fees; Juniors 1.3 % of fees £7.73 per term
Pupils' Personal Effects Insurance - optional	

Discounts

Please note that all discounts are applied on the tuition element only of the school fees. Where more than one discount is applied to an account this is done so on a cumulative basis. When two or more children from the same family attend the School at the same time and the fees are paid by the same person, then a 6% discount will apply to the tuition element for the second pupil and 7% to any

subsequent pupils. Payment Methods

Fees are invoiced in advance for payment by cheque or direct to our bank account at the beginning of each term.

Cheques should be made payable to Kirkstone House School and marked for the attention of Mrs B K Wyman. For bank transfers, please make payment to the following: sort code 20-81-20; account 30554855; name of account: Kirkstone House School. Alternate payment frequencies are available. Payments direct to the bank should include the name of the pupil to whom payment refers.

Registration & Acceptance

Registration Fee £80.00

Deposit £250.00 to be paid by all pupils entering the Senior School (returnable **after** pupil leaves) The non-refundable registration fee should be paid with the completion of the Registration Form. Admission and entry will be subject to interview, assessment and the availability of a place.

Notice period

One full term's written notice should be given to the Principal, otherwise fees in lieu of notice will be charged.

<u>Note</u>

The tuition fees include lunches, lunchtime supervision, personal accident insurance, school stationery, most books, scientific materials and games apparatus.

Optional extras throughout the year may include transport, school trips, dance, music lessons, drama etc. **Obligatory extras** include uniform, external examination fees.

Full information regarding acceptance of a place at the School is contained in the Parent Contract Standard Terms and Conditions which will be sent with the offer of a place.